

Misc.Case No.- 526/2020
Present : Ms. Pratika Rai,
J.O. Code-WB1481

Order dated: 20/09/2022

Today is fixed for filing of affidavit by OP and interim hearing.

Both parties are present.

OP files affidavit of assets.

Ld.Advocate for the OP submits with a petition that OP intends to move before the higher forum for revision of the prevision order passed by the Ld.Court and hence, prays for time.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix, 07/12/2022 for interim hearing.

D & C by me :

**Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court,
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman.**

**Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court,
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman.**