

Misc 526 of 2020

Present:- Mr. Subrajit Majumder, J.M 5th Court, Asansol.

Order dated:-
19.05.2026

The record is today fixed for evidence.

Petitioner files a petition and prays time.

None move the time petition.

It is now 10 : 00 AM.

Hence time petition is rejected.

Petitioner is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed.

OP files hajira.

Fix 01.07.**2026** for SC by petitioner id dismissed.

JM 5th Court, Asansol.
JO Code: WB - 01561